102
3
Linear actuators CLA Series and CLB Series
CLA-CLB Series, size 30 - 40
CLA-CLB Series, size 50
103
3
Linear actuators CLA Series and CLB Series

122
3
3.7   ORDERING CODE
CLA 40 RL1 C300 FO — FC+FC3 Vers. 3 RH
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.A 8.B
SP     ...
9
AC  3-phase  motor    0.37 kW    4-pole    230/400 V    50 Hz    IP 55    Ins. F W
10.A 10.B
1 Actuator series
CLA or CLB
2 Actuator size pages 104 ... 105
30, 40, 50
3 Ratio pages 104 ... 105
RV1, RN1, RL1, RXL1
RV2, RN2, RL2, RXL2
4 Stroke code (C...)
5 Front attachment pages 108 ... 113
BA - standard head with threaded bore
ROE - rod end
FO - clevis end
TS - ball joint
FL - flange end
TF - hinged head
6 Position of front and rear actuator attachment page 114
STANDARD (without code) or RPT 90°
7 Stroke end switches, Rotary potentiometer
FC - electric stroke end switches
FC + FC3 - electric stroke end switches + switch for intermediate position
FC + POR 5k - electric stroke end switches + Rotary potentiometer 5 kOhm
page 117
page 118
page 119
8.A Actuator input pages 115 ... 116
Vers.1 - single input shaft
Vers.2 - double input shaft
Vers.3 - attachment for IEC motor (flange and hollow shaft)
Vers.4 - attachment for IEC motor (flange and hollow shaft) + second shaft
Vers.5 - attachment for IEC motor (adapter and coupling)
Vers.6 - attachment for IEC motor (adapter and coupling) + second shaft
8.B Motor mounting side - main input drive side page 114
RH (standard) or LH
9 Accessories
SP - rear bracket
FI - intermediate support flange
AR - anti-turn device
FS - safety clutch
MS - safety nut for push load
B - bellows
pages 108 ... 113
page 114
page 120
page 120
page 121
page 121
10.A Motor data pages 200 ... 201
10.B Motor terminal box position page 114
11 Other specifications
example: push rod in stainless steel AISI 303
example: lubricant for low temperature
12 Filled in selection data sheet page 123
13 Application layout
Linear actuators CLA Series and CLB Series
Servomech®